mypleton

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 ONIB 0651-0027 04-10-2000



101316808

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Silver Oak Cellars Month Day Year 2/28/00					
Formerly					
Formerly [
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
A Chizerismpotate of mon-polarism organization					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Silver Oak Wine Cellars, L.P.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
DBAJARATA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 414					
Address (line 2)					
	CA, U.S.A. 94562				
Address (line 3) Oakville City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership XX Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	Ossignation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California				
FOF	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
10/2000 DCDATES 00000313 1221150					
5C:481	ge approximatery 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, One Office of Sheet Part of Sheet Inc. (1985) 1985 (198				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gainering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar gainering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mai	ge approximatery 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review of minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review of minutes, washington, ording this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, o.c. 20503. See OMB inagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, o.c. 20503. See OMB inagement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ingineent Practice.				
0 C 20231 and to Hection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not State Medical Processing to					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) Information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) Information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) Information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) Information to be recor					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0786

FORM PTO-1613 Expires 08/30/99 0MB 0551-0027	Page 2	Page 2		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	•			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-882-3200				
Name	Melville Owen, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.	3.		
Address (Nne 2) 455 Market Street, 19th Floor				
Address (Hine 3) San Francisco, CA 94105				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.				
Number of Pro Fee Amount Method of Property Accessity Ac	Fee Amount for Properties List ayment: Enclosed X Dep	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Num 1,221,150 erties involved. # 1 ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 osit Account	ber(s)	
	Authorization to cha	۲	No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Melville			Date Signed	
Name of	Person Signing / Signing	gnature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas, **Silver Oak Cellars** (Assignor), a California partnership, of P.O. Box 414, Oakville, California, 94562, owns the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>

SILVER OAK 1,221,150 December 21, 1982

Whereas, **Silver Oak Wine Cellars, L.P.** (Assignee), a California limited partnership, of P.O. Box 414, Oakville, California 94562, acquired said mark and the registration thereof on January 1, 1995.

Now, therefore, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, did assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof effective January 1, 1995.

Silver Oak Cellars

Dated: February 28, 2000

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Name: David Cofran

Title: General Manager

S:\TM-DOMES\ASSGN\SilverOak.asn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0788